

PS&E JOB NO : 16X317 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008901 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4931  
 HWY : SR 500,504  
 TITLE : SR 500 AND SR 504  
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 16X317  
 PROJECT : STPF-0504(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 18208A SE 1ST ST  
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 VANCOUVER WA 986847506  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-69.38 %		8.62 %
			300,485.00	92,000.00	-208,485.00	326,385.55	25,900.55
2	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING						
	6.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %
			600.00	600.00	0.00	1,500.00	900.00
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
	1110.0000	EACH	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %
			4,440.00	5,550.00	1,110.00	3,885.00	-555.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	250.0000	L.F.	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43 %	3.5000	-50.00 %
			1,750.00	500.00	-1,250.00	875.00	-875.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			9.36 %		-45.32 %
			8,230.00	9,000.00	770.00	4,500.00	-3,730.00
GRADING							
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	2706.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	26.0000	116.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %
			32,472.00	70,356.00	37,884.00	54,120.00	21,648.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
7	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P						
	1178.5000	TON	450.0000	590.0000	31.11 %	500.0000	11.11 %
			530,325.00	695,315.00	164,990.00	589,250.00	58,925.00
8	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,488.00	25,488.00		25,488.00	
9	MODIFIED ASPHALT CEMENT AC-15P						
	227.2000	TON	600.0000	650.0000	8.33 %	675.0000	12.50 %
			136,320.00	147,680.00	11,360.00	153,360.00	17,040.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16X317 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008901 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4931  
 HWY : SR 500,504  
 TITLE : SR 500 AND SR 504  
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 16X317  
 PROJECT : STPF-0504(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 18208A SE 1ST ST  
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 VANCOUVER WA 986847506  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	AC-15P PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,609.00	4,609.00		4,609.00		
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	340.0400	TON	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	33.33 %	
			102,012.00	102,012.00	0.00	136,016.00	34,004.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
12	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	0.7000	MI.	6,500.0000	8,500.0000	30.77 %	20,000.0000	207.69 %	
			4,550.00	5,950.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	9,450.00	
13	FURN. & PLAC. PRECOATED CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8 TO NO. 8							
	123380.0000	S.Y.	0.7900	1.5000	89.87 %	0.9000	13.92 %	
			97,470.20	185,070.00	87,599.80	111,042.00	13,571.80	
14	FURN. AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 1/2 TO NO.4							
	514200.0000	S.Y.	0.6000	0.7000	16.67 %	0.8000	33.33 %	
			308,520.00	359,940.00	51,420.00	411,360.00	102,840.00	
15	FURN. AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS NO.4 TO 0							
	514200.0000	S.Y.	0.2500	0.1500	-40.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %	
			128,550.00	77,130.00	-51,420.00	102,840.00	-25,710.00	
16	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	72.0000	HR	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			14,400.00	18,000.00	3,600.00	18,000.00	3,600.00	
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	21449.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	3.8000	8.57 %	4.2500	21.43 %	
			75,071.50	81,506.20	6,434.70	91,158.25	16,086.75	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100	EACH	0.0010	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16X317 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008901 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4931

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 HWY : SR 500,504  
 TITLE : SR 500 AND SR 504 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 PROJECT : 16X317 : STPF-0504(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ, SKAMANIA  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 18208A SE 1ST ST  
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 VANCOUVER WA 986847506  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,216.00	1,216.00		1,216.00
20	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL					
	162.0000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	25.0000
			4,050.00	5,670.00	1,620.00	4,050.00
21	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22					
	924.6000	TON	125.0000	120.0000	-4.00 %	130.0000
			115,575.00	110,952.00	-4,623.00	120,198.00
22	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22					
	30.0000	TON	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	120.0000
			6,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	3,600.00
23	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22					
	2498.0000	TON	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	120.0000
			374,700.00	249,800.00	-124,900.00	299,760.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION						
24	BRIDGE, CULVERT INLET PROTECTION					
		L.S.			650.00 %	400.00 %
			1,000.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00
25	ESC LEAD					
	34.0000	DAY	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000
			6,800.00	3,400.00	-3,400.00	3,400.00
26	INLET PROTECTION					
	45.0000	EACH	120.0000	40.0000	-66.67 %	95.0000
			5,400.00	1,800.00	-3,600.00	4,275.00
TRAFFIC						
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	1996.0000	EACH	30.0000	32.0000	6.67 %	30.0000
			59,880.00	63,872.00	3,992.00	59,880.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16X317 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008901 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4931  
 HWY : SR 500,504  
 TITLE : SR 500 AND SR 504  
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 16X317  
 PROJECT : STPF-0504(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE      18208A SE 1ST ST  
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699      VANCOUVER WA 986847506  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
28	PAINT LINE 708396.0000	L.F.	0.2500 177,099.00	0.1000 70,839.60	-60.00 % -106,259.40	0.1000 70,839.60	-60.00 % -106,259.40
29	PAINTED WIDE LINE 600.0000	L.F.	0.5000 300.00	0.2800 168.00	-44.00 % -132.00	0.2600 156.00	-48.00 % -144.00
30	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1657.0000	L.F.	3.0000 4,971.00	2.6000 4,308.20	-13.33 % -662.80	2.5000 4,142.50	-16.67 % -828.50
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE 550.0000	L.F.	10.0000 5,500.00	6.5000 3,575.00	-35.00 % -1,925.00	6.5000 3,575.00	-35.00 % -1,925.00
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 38.0000	EACH	300.0000 11,400.00	140.0000 5,320.00	-53.33 % -6,080.00	135.0000 5,130.00	-55.00 % -6,270.00
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 412.0000	EACH	25.0000 10,300.00	30.0000 12,360.00	20.00 % 2,060.00	30.0000 12,360.00	20.00 % 2,060.00
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 8.3000	HUND	350.0000 2,905.00	500.0000 4,150.00	42.86 % 1,245.00	500.0000 4,150.00	42.86 % 1,245.00
35	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 40.4600	HUND	865.0000 34,997.90	800.0000 32,368.00	-7.51 % -2,629.90	750.0000 30,345.00	-13.29 % -4,652.90
36	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 24.7500	MI.	1,800.0000 44,550.00	920.0000 22,770.00	-48.89 % -21,780.00	1,000.0000 24,750.00	-44.44 % -19,800.00
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 179530.0000	L.F.	0.2000 35,906.00	0.2400 43,087.20	20.00 % 7,181.20	0.1700 30,520.10	-15.00 % -5,385.90
38	SIGN COVERING 688.0000	S.F.	15.0000 10,320.00	5.0000 3,440.00	-66.67 % -6,880.00	10.0000 6,880.00	-33.33 % -3,440.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16X317 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008901 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4931  
 HWY : SR 500,504  
 TITLE : SR 500 AND SR 504  
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 16X317  
 PROJECT : STPF-0504(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 18208A SE 1ST ST  
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 VANCOUVER WA 986847506  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2848.0000	HR	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	
			22,784.00	17,088.00	-5,696.00	14,240.00	-8,544.00	
40	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				-33.33 %		66.56 %	
			48,000.00	32,000.00	-16,000.00	79,950.00	31,950.00	
41	FLAGGERS							
	5454.0000	HR	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	56.0000	12.00 %	
			272,700.00	299,970.00	27,270.00	305,424.00	32,724.00	
42	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2805.0000	HR	50.0000	59.0000	18.00 %	58.0000	16.00 %	
			140,250.00	165,495.00	25,245.00	162,690.00	22,440.00	
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	L.S.				-74.53 %		40.11 %	
			39,255.00	10,000.00	-29,255.00	55,000.00	15,745.00	
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1923.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			38,460.00	38,460.00	0.00	48,075.00	9,615.00	
45	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
	L.S.				-44.44 %		233.33 %	
			9,000.00	5,000.00	-4,000.00	30,000.00	21,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
48	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/02/2016

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:52

PS&E JOB NO : 16X317 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008901 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4931  
 HWY : SR 500,504  
 TITLE : SR 500 AND SR 504  
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 16X317  
 PROJECT : STPF-0504(008)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ, SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 18208A SE 1ST ST  
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 VANCOUVER WA 986847506  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.				
OTHER ITEMS								
49	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-64.91 %		-12.28 %	
			5,700.00	2,000.00	-3,700.00	5,000.00	-700.00	
50	CRACK SEALING - LF							
	31000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.9000	-10.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %	
			31,000.00	27,900.00	-3,100.00	46,500.00	15,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,305,315.60</u>	<u>\$3,138,219.20</u>	-5.06%	<u>\$3,499,499.00</u>	5.87%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,305,315.60</u>	<u>\$3,138,219.20</u>	-5.06%	<u>\$3,499,499.00</u>	5.87%	